Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	FORMERLY WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	09/14/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROADBAND EXPRESS, INC.
Street Address:	374 WESTDALE AVENUE
City:	WESTERVILLE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43082
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354950	CABLE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2939633	BROADBAND EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78236201	CABLE EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900058576

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Glazer

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30363/51

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL C. GLAZER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0119

J.UU 25

) Ub\$ HJ

CH

Signature:	/Daniel C. Glazer/
Date:	09/22/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0120

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 14, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and between Broadband Express, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 374 Westdale Avenue, Westerville, Ohio 43082 ("Debtor"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with its principal office at 400 Northridge Road, Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30350 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Debtor and Secured Party dated December 10, 2003 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit and Security Agreement by and between Debtor and Secured Party dated December 10, 2003 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on January 13, 2004, at Reel 2776, Frame 0819;

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Secured Party shall, at Debtor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, successor-by-merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

By W Name: The Verky Its: VP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0122

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Sella No.	Reg. No.
BROADBAND EXPRESS EXPRESS	78/236 ,22 8 4/10/2003	2,939,633 4/12/2005
CABLE EXPRESS CABLE EXPRESS	75/640,532 2/12/1999	2,354,950 6/6/2000

SCHEDULE B

Nark	Serui Note	Status : 1
CABLE EXPRESS	78/236,201 4/10/2003	Application abandoned

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 09/22/2006